X

©CoOo~NOOGhAhWNLER

97
101
90
95
96
53
98
100
94
77
92
87
52
75
70
50
76
93
79
45
49
73
82
61
46
57
44
32
80
74
42
60
66
14
102
28
38
15
56
43
67

Fahrer/Beifahrer

Ruben Zeltner / Petra Zeltner

Rudolf Reindl / Michael Ehrle

Michal Mraz (CZE) / AleS Karban (CZE)
Raphael Ramonat / Karina Derda
John Macht / Michael Teufel

Jan Horlbeck / lvonne Horlbeck
Reiner Hahn / Bianca Pfaff

Eisbar / Eisbar

Ken Milde / Michael Becker

Nick Heilborn / Benjamin Melde
Roland Macht / Robert Nikol
Sebastian Reichel / Dominik Bu
Rene Schubert / Nicolas van Gerven
Conrad Rudiger / Rico Wachtler
Dirk Knupfer / Jacqueline Knipfer
Yannik Keller / Lilly Kunz

Leon Edenhofner / Daniela Seitz
Jochen Gaiser / Sonja Hauptmann
Klaus Faust / Samantha Diehm
Stephan Dammaschke / Andrea Selzer
Jorg Seitz / Marvin Mander

Oliver Wiinsch / Carsten Scheerer
Thomas Muhm / Stefan Koch

Martin Berke / Michael Képcke
Tobias Jakob / Tim Hilpert

René Sebesta / Doreen Zemanik
Christian Roth / Norbert Roth

Dustin Wegel / Patrick Weiser

Sebastian Schildtzer / Markus Niggemann

René Kunze / Daniel Herzig
Thomas Langer / Christian Groh
Mario Kunstmann / David Gallo
Marcel Vetter / Rico Langheinrich
Dominik Romainczyk / André Sommer
Nils Kress / Eileene Volker
Markus Kihne / Thomas Spiegler
Eric Zeuner / Andy Kanzler
Christian Djoleff / Alexander Meyer
Andreas Suchan / Dominic Grabner
Markus Schéfer / Richard Wynands
Max Pfeiffer / Cornell Schulze

Fahrzeug
Porsche 996 GT3
Skoda Fabia
Skoda Fabia
Mitsubishi Evo
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta

Opel Manta B
Citroén DS3
BMW M3
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 9
BMW 318is

BMW E46

Honda Civic R
Ford Fiesta ST150
BMW M3

Opel Ascona B 400
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Renault Clio Ragnotti
BMW 320is

VW Golf 2 GTI
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Toyota Yaris
BMW 318is

Opel Adam Cup
BMW 318ti

BMW 318ti

Ford Sierra Cosworth
BMW E36 Touring
BMW E36
Mitsubishi Evo 7
VW Golf 1 GTI
Peugeot 206XS
BMW 318ti

Opel Kadett GSI
Opel Kadett E GSI
Suzuki Swift Sport
Opel Adam

Ford Escort MK2
Renault Clio

Kl

TC21
R-SC 1.1
R-SC 1.1
PC3.1
TC21
TC24
R-SC1.1
TC23
R-SC1.1
PC 3.2
PC3.1
PC3.1
PC 3.3
PC 3.2
TC23
PC 3.3
PC 3.2
TC22
PC3.1
PC 3.3
PC 3.3
TC23
TC21
S-PC4.1
PC 3.3
TC24
PC 3.3
PC 3.3
PC3.1
PC 3.2
PC 3.3
S-PC4.1
TC 23
PC3.4
S-PC 4.3
PC 3.3
PC 3.3
PC3.4
TC24
PC 3.3
TC23

WP1

04:57,9
05:02,2
04:59,6
05:02,9
05:05,9
05:10,0
05:08,1
05:11,3
05:04,8
05:20,9
05:08,3
05:11,3
05:21,0
05:25,8
05:38,7
05:11,5
05:23,0
05:25,4
05:25,4
05:35,6
05:27,7
05:30,7
05:32,2
05:25,5
05:33,2
05:33,4
05:34,7
05:34,3
05:38,6
05:40,5
05:40,2
05:44,6
05:53,1
05:37,5
05:45,8
05:42,2
05:55,9
05:42,8
05:49,0
05:43,1
05:47,1

WP2

02:16,4
02:14,6
02:24,9
02:21,7
02:25,5
02:21,8
02:21,8
02:21,4
02:28,2
02:27,8
02:24,0
02:29,6
02:26,0
02:33,8
02:28,6
02:31,8
02:32,8
02:26,3
02:36,2
02:27,3
02:31,7
02:31,6
02:39,0
02:30,1
02:35,2
02:38,6
02:40,3
02:38,8
02:39,2
02:37,4
02:36,8
02:43,0
02:39,9
02:38,5
02:40,3
02:42,9
02:46,0
02:39,0
02:47,5
02:42,4
02:47,3

WP3

07:11,8
07:22,7
07:43,3
07:44,8
07:45,2
07:37,8
07:44.8
07:42,7
07:46,9
07:43,1
08:05,4
07:52,0
08:00,2
07:48,5
07:50,9
08:05,6
08:04,2
08:03,0
07:59,4
08:09,6
07:59,9
08:10,9
08:15,9
08:19,7
08:24,3
08:18,2
08:17,4
08:39,0
08:39,3
08:46,6
08:38,8
08:33,4
08:35,6
08:51,6
08:48,5
08:47,7
08:36,9
08:50,2
08:43,9
08:57,1
08:50,5

WP4

04:58,2
04:48,0
04:53,7
04:55,6
04:56,7
05:07,7
05:00,1
05:06,7
05:04,0
05:11,8
05:04,0
05:09,2
05:14,8
05:15,9
05:11,6
05:10,9
05:16,9
05:21,2
05:16,9
05:15,9
05:23,6
05:26,5
05:27,2
05:22,7
05:31,6
05:26,1
05:34,9
05:31,7
05:33,6
05:35,3
05:35,4
05:33,6
05:50,2
05:32,5
05:44,7
05:35,0
05:49,0
05:41,5
05:45,8
05:40,2
05:38,0

WP5

02:15,4
02:13,6
02:23,8
02:20,6
02:24,4
02:20,7
02:20,7
02:20,3
02:27,1
02:26,7
02:22,9
02:28,4
02:24,9
02:32,6
02:27,5
02:30,1
02:31,6
02:25,2
02:35,0
02:26,9
02:29,7
02:32,4
02:37,8
02:28,9
02:35,0
02:37,4
02:36,8
02:39,3
02:38,0
02:36,2
02:42,1
02:41,7
02:38,7
02:37,1
02:40,4
02:44,2
02:44,1
02:40,7
02:46,2
02:41,0
02:46,0

WP6

07:12,8
07:25,0
07:34,9
07:43,9
07:32,3
07:39,0
07:46,9
07:41,2
07:50,1
07:40,1
07:56,4
07:48,5
07:59,1
07:49,8
07:51,5
08:02,3
07:53,1
08:02,8
07:57,4
08:03,1
08:07,2
08:15,3
08:08,4
08:38,8
08:21,9
08:28,4
08:23,2
08:33,6
08:43,8
08:36,3
08:41,3
08:38,5
08:31,2
08:52,1
08:32,4
08:45,3
08:26,2
08:57,5
08:45,3
08:55,4
08:41,2

Gesamt
28:52,5
29:06,1
30:00,2
30:09,5
30:10,1
30:17,0
30:22,4
30:23,6
30:41,1
30:50,4
31:01,0
31:09,0
31:26,0
31:26,4
31:28,8
31:32,2
31:41,6
31:43,9
31:50,3
31:58,4
31:59,8
32:27,4
32:40,5
32:45,7
33:01,2
33:02,1
33:07,3
33:36,7
33:52,2
33:52,3
33:54,6
33:54,8
34:08,7
34:09,3
34:12,1
34:17,3
34:18,1
34:31,7
34:37,7
34:39,2
34:40,1

0:10,0



43

44
45

46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

66
67
68
69

33

35
18

30
84
86
17
48
54

16
88
65
37
59
81
27
47
85

Ive Liebschwager / Sven Altmann

Ronny Liening / Marcel Weise
Volker Willing / Kai- Uwe Fischer

Robbie Raupach / Lukas Weigel

Ondrej Rada (CZE) / Lucie Bultasova (CZE)
Markus Schmidtmeister / Elia Schmidtmeister

Alexander Oehlers / Brian Garrison
Denny Hantke / Jens Barthel

Leos Rada (CZE) / Eliska Voldrichova (CZE)

Mario Keller / Felix Wolf

Andreas Scheer / Thomas Scheer
Nico Rostalski / Sarah Schif3ler
Harald Kaukorat / Christopher Kaukorat
Sascha Koth / Stefan Herrmann
Hilmar Bosse / Jens Helmecke

Julia Schneider / Jenny Zander
Christoph Raupach / Tobias Réder
Tommy Schmidt / Marcus Lesser
Gerd Meyer / Claudia Meyer
Alexander Mekelburg / Larissa Weigel
Michael Schréder / Stefan Kupsch
Tino Schmidt / Patrick Scharf

Lydia Eschenhorn / Carlotta Hielscher

Eckhard Eichhorst / Michael Klemke
Jens Ziegler / Stefanie Schuster
Marcel Gebauer / Daniel von Nagy
Frank Dietrich / lvo Nobis

DNF

Frank Dietzsch / Martin Dietzsch
Lars Anders / Steffen Schron

Sven Senglaub / Thorben Sitz

lan Hayn / Ronny Hayn

Helmut Hodel / Tim Junger

Clemens Richter / Anne Schonheider

DNS

Colin Malsch / Paul Barttlke
Dominik Honke / J6rg De Ridder
Stefan Béhm / Sandra B6hm
Sandro Bergau / Sandro Stdlzel
Thomas Zéphel / Roy Singer
Frank Albrecht / Nico Albrecht
Nick Kihne / Kevin Dorfler
Wolfgang Stopfer / Sabine Heinzel
Stefan Stich / Frederik Ferber

Opel F Astra GSI

VW Golf 3 GTI
Lada VFTS

VW Golf 2 GTI
Skoda Felicia
BMW M3

Opel Kadett E GSI
Trabant 601
Skoda Felicia
Trabant Super 600
SEAT lbiza Cupra
Skoda Fabia

Audi TT

VW Golf 2
Mitsubishi Starion
Ford Fiesta
Trabant 601

VW Golf 2

FIAT 128

Opel Kadett E
Trabant 601 ITRM
Trabant 601 ITRM
VW Golf 5 GTI

Trabant 601 ITRM
Audi 89

Trabant 601
BMW 318ti

Ford Focus ST170
Mitsubishi Evo 6.5
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Suzuki Swift Sport
VW Golf 3

Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta

Subaru Impreza STI
Opel Kadett C GT/E
Opel Astra GSI

VW Golf 2
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Opel Kadett GSI
Honda Civic
Mitsubishi Evo

PC3.3

PC3.3
PC3.4

PC 3.3
PC 3.4
TC2.2
S-PC 4.3
TC 2.6
PC 3.4
TC 2.6
PC3.3
S-PC4.4
S-PC4.2
S-PC4.4
TC21
TC24
TC 2.6
TC 2.3
PC35
PC3.4
TC 2.6
TC 2.6
S-PC4.2

TC 2.6
PC 3.2
TC 2.6
S-PC 4.3

PC 3.3
TC21
PC3.1
PC 3.4
PC 3.3
TC24

PC 3.4
PC3.1
TC23
PC 3.3
TC24
PC3.1
PC 3.3
PC 3.3
PC3.1

05:58,6

06:02,0
05:47,1

05:56,4
05:46,0
05:20,5
05:49,3
05:46,6
05:58,9
05:55,2
05:59,4
06:16,9
06:04,8
05:56,3
06:17,9
05:49,3
06:09,0
06:19,0
06:28,3
06:25,6
06:13,9
06:12,8
07:17,9

06:27,8
06:35,1
07:02,5
08:05,4

05:44,0
05:16,4
05:23,2
05:50,0
05:49,0
05:13,8

06:05,4
05:02,7
05:44,9
05:50,9
05:53,0
05:11,6
06:09,8
05:36,5
06:15,7

02:41,1

02:47,8
02:42,9

02:47,5
02:47,5
02:27,5
02:48,9
02:44,9
02:57,9
02:49,8
02:45,2
02:52,8
02:50,7
02:49,8
02:50,7
02:41,3
02:54,0
02:57,9
02:54,8
03:04,6
02:59,9
03:05,2
02:56,6

03:10,0
03:05,6
03:13,6
03:15,9

02:42,6
02:31,6
02:36,5
02:48,6
04:29,1

02:57,8
02:21,9
02:44,6
02:45,7
02:47,9
02:24,6
02:52,9

08:43,6

08:46,2
08:47,9

09:08,7
09:06,9
07:33,5
09:15,7
09:23,9
09:13,3
09:22,8
09:15,7
09:16,9
09:16,9
09:31,2
09:15,7
08:45,6
09:38,2
09:36,6
09:37,6
09:45,2
10:00,9
10:01,2
09:35,6

10:16,8
10:14,7
10:24,9
10:31,0

08:37,9

09:37,8
08:32,7
08:45,6
09:09,3
09:12,1
23:48,8

05:38,4

05:49,6
05:49,2

05:46,8
05:40,5
10:09,6
06:00,1
05:45,4
05:45,8
05:52,5
05:57,7
05:55,8
05:58,5
05:50,4
06:05,3
05:34,4
06:01,6
06:10,5
06:05,2
06:15,5
06:07,3
06:18,0
06:38,3

06:26,9
06:45,1
06:25,4
06:51,9

06:14,0

02:41,5

02:48,4
02:41,6

02:43,2
02:49,5
02:26,4
02:47,6
02:46,5
02:46,8
02:48,6
02:45,6
02:46,3
02:45,1
02:47,0
02:53,0
02:40,1
02:52,8
02:56,9
02:51,8
03:02,5
02:56,2
02:58,5
03:00,8

03:06,7
03:09,9
03:16,2
03:02,5

02:54,5

09:06,8

08:48,9
09:06,1

08:57,2
09:14,1
07:34,7
08:59,1
09:28,6
09:19,9
09:19,8
09:29,3
09:05,9
09:18,9
09:25,4
09:21,1
11:21,0
09:32,4
09:29,7
09:33,4
09:17,9
09:59,7
09:56,4
09:41,6

10:14,5
10:10,1
10:36,0
10:16,1

35:00,0

0:10,0
35:02,9
35:04,8

0:10,0
35:19,8
35:24,5
35:32,2
35:40,7
35:55,9
36:02,6
36:08,7
36:12,9
36:14,6
36:14,9
36:20,1
36:43,7
36:51,7
37:08,0
37:30,6
37:31,1
37:51,3
38:17,9
38:32,1
39:20,8

0:10,0
39:42,7
40:00,5
40:58,6
42:02,8
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